

## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Revenue Department - Establishment - Deputation of Deputy Collectors as Duty Magistrates for the Sabarimala Mandala Makaravilakku Festival 2024- 2025 - Orders Issued.

## REVENUE (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2772/2024/RD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 22-11-2024

Read: 1. G.O.(Rt)No.2682/2024/RD dated 08.11.2024.

- 2. Letter No.DCPTA/3786/2024/DM2 dated 12.11.2024 from the District Collector, Pathanamthitta
- 3. Letters No.LRE6/2292/2021 dated 14.11.2024 from the Commissioner of Land Revenue, Thiruvananthapuram

## **ORDER**

As per order read as 1 st paper above, Government have deputed 4 Deputy Collectors and 6 Tahsildars for deploying them as Duty Magistrates and Executive Magistrates respectively, in connection with Sabarimala Mandala Makaravilakku Festival 2024-2025 for overall supervision. Now vide paper 2<sup>nd</sup> read above District Collector, Pathanamthitta has informed that there is dearth of Deputy Collectors to be deployed as Duty Magistrates. As per letter read as 3<sup>rd</sup> above the Commissioner of Land Revenue has furnished a panel of officers to be appointed as Duty Magistrates.

- 2. Government in due consideration of the facts and circumstances of the matter are pleased to place the following officers at the disposal of the District Collector, Pathanamthitta for deploying them as Duty Magistrates.
- 1. Sri.Anil.C.S, Deputy Collector (Election), Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. Sri.Pramod.G.V, Deputy Collector & Liaison Officer, O/o Advocate General, Ernakulam.
- 3. Sri.Bipin Kumar.M, Deputy Collector (LA), Ernakulam.

3. The Commissioner of Land Revenue and the District Collectors concerned shall take immediate steps to relieve the officers and report to Government by return.

(By order of the Governor)
BIJU J
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Commissioner of Land Revenue, Thiruvananthapuram.

All District Collectors.

The Officers concerned (through District Collectors)

The Commissioner, Travancore Devaswom Board, Nanthencode,

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit)), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Information & Public Relation (Web & New media) Department.

Revenue (Devaswom-A) Department.

Stock File / Office Copy (REV-C1/270/2024-REV)

Forwarded /By order Signed by Vinu V Gopal Date: 22-11-2024 12:41:09 Section Officer